HDSP-521A/523A
14.22 mm (0.56 inch) Dual Digit General Purpose
Seven Segment Display
Data Sheet
Description
The 14.22 mm (0.56 inch) LED dual digit seven segment
displays use industry standard size package and pinout.
The device is available in either common anode or

2.   Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Please refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
Part Numbering System
5082 - x xx x - x x x xx
HDSP - x xx x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color[1]
A: AlGaAs Red
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
3
Package Dimensions
18.60
(0.73)
7.80
(0.307)
10°
18
14.22
(0.56)
DIGIT NO. 1 12.70
(0.50)
25.00
(0.98)
4.81
(0.19)
6.150
(0.242)
1017 16 15 14 13 12 11
1 92 3 4 5 6 7 8
15.24
(0.60)
0.50
(0.02)
6.86
(0.27)
8.00
(0.31)
DATE CODE
COLOR BINNING
(NOTE 3)
2.54
(0.10)
HD
SP
-X
XX
X
YW
W
   X
Z
  C
OO
4.27 ± 0.50
(0.168 ± 0.020)
2.34
(0.09)
TOP END VIEW
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
DIA.
Notes:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).